

## **REQUEST FOR TENDERS (RFT)**

## RFT 41/24 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING WORKS AT WAINIBUKU SUBDIVISION, NAKASI RFT 42/24 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING WORKS AT NEPANI SUBDIVISION, NASINU

**HOUSING AUTHORITY (HA)** invites written submissions from reputable contractors for clearing and grubbing works at our Wainibuku Subdivision, Nakasi and our Nepani Subdivision, Nasinu.

RFT 41/24- The site is located at Wainibuku Subdivision, Nakasi; end of Vatuleba road.

RFT 42/24- The site is located at Kaikai road, off Nepani road, past St John Bosco Primary School.

The RFT'S should be inclusive but not limited to the following:

- 1. Company's detailed profile including names of principals and company background. The company must be legally registered with relevant authorities;
- 2. Detailed description of physical resources, machinery, tools and service delivery ability to complete the works on time;
- 3. A copy of Company's OHS Compliance Certification issued by Ministry of Employment;
- 4. Provide a scope of works you would apply in carrying out this project;
- 5. Provide VAT inclusive prices to carry of this project;
- 6. Provide FNPF & VAT compliance certificate.

All interested contractors must register with TenderLink via <a href="www.tenderlink.com/housing">www.tenderlink.com/housing</a> upon registration; contractors can then download tender documents, which will be made available from Monday 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024 until Friday 13th December, 2024. No documents will be released outside of this date. For any enquiries on Wainibuku Subdivision please contact Mr. Apisalome Ramua on phone 9993 492 or via email on <a href="mailto:ARamua@housing.com.fj">ARamua@housing.com.fj</a> and for Nepani Subdivision please contact Mr. Apenisa Bulai on phone 9989532 or via email on <a href="mailto:abulai@housing.com.fj">abulai@housing.com.fj</a>.

Strictly E-Submissions are to be uploaded to TenderLink marked:

RFT 41/24 - "CLEARING AND GRUBBING WORKS AT WAINIBUKU SUBDIVISION IN NAKASI." and

RFT 42/24 - "CLEARING AND GRUBBING WORKS AT NEPANI SUBDIVISION IN NASINU" and addressed to The Chief Executive Officer, Housing Authority Building, Valelevu, Nasinu.

<u>REQUEST FOR TENDER CLOSES ON FRIDAY 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 at 2:00pm Fiji Time</u>. Late submissions or submission made via email will not be accepted. The Authority reserves the right to accept or decline any Tender. Only qualifying bidders will be contacted further for post-evaluation and clarifications.